



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.15055 OF 2025

Mahadu Bhaurao Gaikar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Pramod N. Patil & Mr. Ajit Hon, i/b PNP & Associate, for the
Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. Tanu
Bhatia, AGP, for the Respondent-State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 18th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Samant, learned Additional Government Pleader seeks
time to take instructions. The requisite documents as are necessary to
decide the Petition to be served on Mr. Samant along with the copy of
the Petition so as to enable the learned AGP to take instructions.

2. Stand over to **9th July 2025.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)