

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9096 OF 2025

Rajesh Kashinath Karpe And Ors .. Petitioners
V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra Throu Dept .. Respondents
Of Water Resources And Command
Area Development And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9100 OF 2025

Shyam Pandurang Shinde And Ors. .. Petitioners
V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9098 OF 2025

Mahadu Bhaurao Gaikar and Ors. .. Petitioners
V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Ajit Hoa i/by PNP and Associates, for the Petitioners in all petitions.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P with G.R. Rachuwanshi, S.P. Kamble and M.S. Bane, for the State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 4TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. In the order dated 5th January 2026, we recorded the specific contention raised on behalf of the Petitioners and in that backdrop, we

had directed the Respondent-State Authorities to file their reply affidavits in these Petitions. Further time was granted on 15/01/2026

2. Reply affidavits are still not placed on record.

3. Hence, as a matter of last chance, further time of three weeks is granted for filing reply affidavits on behalf of the Respondent-State Authorities.

4. It is made clear that if the reply affidavits are not filed within the stipulated period of time, this Court will impose costs on Respondent-State Authorities.

5. List for further consideration/disposal on 2nd April 2026, 'High on Board'.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)